

Introduction

Benefiting Children's Healthcare of Atlanta Thursday, September 19, 2024 - Summerour Studio

Event Chair Melissa Fuller

Host Committee

Jenna Bolt Lindsay Borenstein Caroline Bunn Alpa Chandra Kristen DuPre Quinn Gibbs Katie Grossenbacher **Courtney Harcourt** Palmour Hewes Meredith Langston **Kristen Meers** Laura Morales Kate O'Brien Caroline Reschly Anna Rogers Sarah Sarb Liz Schreiber **Robyn Sonis** Ann Darby Sovchen Katie Spoleti **Keighley Woodard**

We are thrilled to bring back the Southern Sizzle benefiting Children's Healthcare of Atlanta for the fourth year in a row! Join us for a **Monet's Garden** themed event at **Summerour Studio** on **Thursday, September 19**. True to its name, it will be the hottest party of the year to send off summer with refreshing cocktails, delicious bites, live music and entertainment, and a fantastic silent auction to fundraise for Children's.

Children's Healthcare of Atlanta is well known and dearly loved by families throughout the Southeast. The funds raised by the Southern Sizzle will support **Children's camps** and **Children's artist-in-residence and music therapy programs**. At Children's, we believe every child deserves to experience the joys of being a child. Our Children's camps and artist-in-residence and music therapy programs are **100% donor-funded**, providing access to these services for all patients at little to no cost to their families.

We hope you will generously consider supporting the Southern Sizzle event as a sponsor to take advantage of this opportunity to promote your business while contributing to an amazing cause! Our wonderful host committee is busy planning an incredible evening that will generate buzz among our community and bring together hundreds of attendees from all over the city. Please see the enclosed information regarding sponsorship opportunities for both individuals and businesses. All sponsorship levels include tickets to the Southern Sizzle and increasing levels of recognition. Your support of this event can truly make an impact on the life of a child.

We would be honored to work with you as we support Children's Healthcare of Atlanta. Please contact us if you have any questions!

Sincerely,

Melissa Fuller Event Chair melissa@morrisfuller.com





Sponsorship Levels

Benefiting Children's Healthcare of Atlanta Thursday, September 19, 2024 - Summerour Studio

Waterlily Presenting Sponsor - \$25,000

- Special Recognition on stage
- Reserved Table at the event
- Access to Private Sponsor Bar
- Five Dedicated Mentions with link/tag on social media
- Exclusive logo placement on invitation, event website, and event signage
- 26 tickets to the Southern Sizzle
- Premium Thank You gift

Peony Premier Sponsor - \$5,000

- Access to Private Sponsor Bar
- Two Mentions with link/tag on social media
- Logo on invitation, event website, and event signage
- 10 tickets to the Southern Sizzle
- Thank You gift

Sunflower Supporter - \$1,000

- One Mention with tag on social media
- Logo on event signage
- 4 tickets to the Southern Sizzle
- Thank You gift

Rose Elite Sponsor - \$10,000

- Reserved Table at the event
- Access to Private Sponsor Bar
- Four Mentions with link/tag on social media
- Prominent logo placement on invitation, event website, and event signage
- 12 tickets to the Southern Sizzle
- Premium Thank You gift

Poppy Partner - \$2,500

- Two Mentions with tag on social media
- Logo on invitation, event website, and event signage
- 6 tickets to the Southern Sizzle
- Thank You gift

Daffodil Patron* - \$500

- One Mention on social media
- Name on event signage
- 2 tickets to the Southern Sizzle
- Thank You gift
- *Available for individual/family patrons (name only – no logos)

Thank you for your generous support!





Sponsorship Commitment

Benefiting Children's Healthcare of Atlanta Thursday, September 19, 2024 - Summerour Studio

Waterlily Presenting Sponsor	\$25,000
Rose Elite Sponsor	\$10,000
Peony Premier Sponsor	\$5,000
Poppy Partner Sponsor	\$2,500
Sunflower Supporter Sponsor	\$1,000
Daffodil Patron Sponsor	\$500

Individual/Firm/Company/Organization as you wish to appear in printed material. *Deadline for inclusion on the Invitation is July 1, 2024.

Contact Name

Mailing Address City, State, Zip

Phone Number & Email Address

Payment Method

- □ Paid online at www.choa.org/southernsizzle
- □ Check enclosed for \$_____ made payable to Children's Healthcare of Atlanta
- □ Invoice me for \$_____

Please submit form to:

Children's Healthcare of Atlanta Foundation Attn: Zoe Decker 1575 Northeast Expressway Atlanta, GA 30329 Zoe.Decker@choa.org // 404-785-9443





Children's camps

At Children's, we believe every child deserves to experience the joys of summer camp, which is why we offer weekend and weeklong camp opportunities for children with various medical and physical conditions and their families. Our camps are specially designed and staffed so that these kids can not only take part, but also be a part of a community of children who share similar experiences. All camps are 100% donor funded, so campers attend at no cost to their families.



Artist-in-residence and music therapy

Through educational play and therapeutic interventions by highly skilled professionals, our child life programs have a lasting impact on our patients. From painting and sculpture to photography and jewelry making, our artist-in-residence team provides an outlet for every patient, allowing them a much needed distraction and escape. Music therapy uses activities like creating, singing, playing or listening to music to strengthen the physical, emotional, cognitive and social abilities of patients. Our artist-in-residence and music therapy programs are 100% donor funded, providing access to these unique services for all patients.





In-Kind Donation Form

Benefiting Children's Healthcare of Atlanta Thursday, September 19, 2024 - Summerour Studio

Donor Name

Mailing Address City, State, Zip

Phone Number & Email Address

Donor's Signature (required)

Item/Service Description (include any restrictions on trips, tickets and travel, size, color and/or other information to ensure proper understanding of donated item):

Expiration Date, if applicable: _____

Value: \$_____

Auction Item Acquisition

- \Box Donation item and form will be mailed or delivered to address below
- \Box Please have a representative contact me about acquisition

Please submit form to:

Children's Healthcare of Atlanta Foundation Attn: Zoe Decker 1575 Northeast Expressway Atlanta, GA 30329 Zoe.Decker@choa.org // 404-785-9443

Please retain a copy of this form for your records. Children's Healthcare of Atlanta is a not-for-profit organization, and all donations are tax-deductible to the extent permitted by the law. Our tax ID number is 58-171-0601.

